Description
GSBS - GBS PoT

Fall 2026

SPRING 2027

SUMMER 2027

GGMS - GMD PoT

Fall 2026

SPRING 2027

SUMMER 2027

GPSC - GPH PoT

Fall 2026

SPRING 2027

SUMMER 2027

Holidays

Labor Day

Thanksgiving

Winter Holiday

New Year's Eve

New Year's Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Spring Break Holiday (All)
Memorial Day
Independence Day

Revised 02.16.2016

Term

202713

202743

202773

202713

202743

202773

202713

202743

202773

Fall 2026

Last Day to
Withdraw
from
University
Without

Penalty  Start Date

8/23/2026 8/24/2026

1/10/2027 1/11/2027

5/23/2027 5/24/2027

8/2/2026 8/3/2026

1/3/2027  1/4/2027

5/23/2027 5/24/2027

8/16/2026 8/17/2026
1/3/2027 1/4/2027

5/23/2027 5/24/2027

September 7
November 26 - 27
December 24 - 25

December 31

Add/Drop
Period
(Registrar's
Office Only)

08/24 - 09/09

01/11-01/27

05/24 - 06/09

08/03 - 08/18

01/04 - 01/20

05/24 - 06/02

08/17 - 09/01

01/04 - 01/20

05/24 - 06/09

Spring 2027

January 1
January 18
March 19

Texas Tech Univeristy Health Sciences Center Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences
Academic Calendar 2026-2027
**Dates are subject to change**

Last day to add or
drop a course and
receive a refund

Last Day to
withdraw from

(Does not apply to  the University
students who drop and receive a
to 0 Hours) partial refund
9/9/2026 9/21/2026
1/27/2027 2/8/2027
6/9/2027 6/14/2027
8/18/2026 8/28/2026
1/20/2027 2/1/2027
6/2/2027 6/14/2027
9/1/2026 9/14/2026
1/20/2027 2/1/2027
6/9/2027 6/14/2027
Summer 2027
May 31
July 5

Advanced Last Day to
Registration Drop with an
for Next Automatic
Term "w

11/10/2026
4/6/2027 2/22/2027
6/15/2027  6/24/2027

Last Day to
Drop a
Course or
Withdraw
from the
University

4/26/2027 4/30/2027

8/2/2027

11/10/2026 09/24/20026 12/7/2026

4/6/2027  2/11/2027
6/15/2027  6/16/2027
11/10/2026  10/2/2026

4/6/2027  2/23/2027
6/15/2027  6/24/2027

5/10/2027

7/12/2027

12/7/2026

5/3/2027

8/2/2027

Last Day of First Day of

Class

10/5/2026 11/30/2026 12/4/2026

8/6/2027

12/11/2026 12/14/2026 12/18/2026

Finals

12/7/2026 12/11/2026

5/3/2027

8/9/2027

Semester
End Date

5/7/2027

8/13/2027

5/14/2027 5/17/2027 5/21/2027

7/16/2027 7/19/2027 7/23/2027

12/11/2026 12/14/2026 12/18/2026

5/7/2027

8/6/2027

5/10/2027 5/14/2027

8/9/2027

8/13/2027

Final Grades
due for All Final
GRADUATES Grades
by 12:00 Posted by
Noon 5:00 p.m.
12/9/2026 12/14/2026
5/5/2027 5/10/2027
8/11/2027 8/16/2027

12/16/2026 12/21/2026
5/19/2027 5/24/2027

7/21/2027  7/26/2027

12/16/2026 12/21/2026
5/12/2027 5/17/2027

8/11/2027 8/16/2027

Number
of Weeks

16

17

12

21

20

18

19

12

Official
Census |
Date

9/9/2026

1/27/2027

6/9/2027

8/18/2026

1/20/2027

6/2/2027

9/1/2026

1/20/2027

6/9/2027

Official
Census Il
Date

9/21/2026

2/8/2027

6/14/2027

8/28/2026

2/1/2027

6/14/2027

9/14/2026

2/1/2027

6/14/2027

DIPLOMA DATE
(Ceremony Date is
determined by SON.
Should be semester
end date or after)

12/11/2026

5/7/2027

8/13/2027

12/18/2026

5/14/2027

8/13/2027
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