

**Texas Tech Univeristy Health Sciences Center Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences**  
**Academic Calendar 2026-2027**  
**\*\*Dates are subject to change\*\***

Description	Term	Last Day to Withdraw from University Without Penalty	Start Date	Add/Drop Period (Registrar's Office Only)	Last day to add or drop a course and receive a refund (Does not apply to students who drop to 0 Hours)	Last Day to withdraw from the University and receive a partial refund	Advanced Registration for Next Term	Last Day to Drop with an Automatic "W"	Last Day to Drop a Course or Withdraw from the University	Last Day of Class	First Day of Finals	Semester End Date	Final Grades due for GRADUATES by 12:00 Noon	All Final Grades Posted by 5:00 p.m.	Number of Weeks	Official Census I Date	Official Census II Date	DIPLOMA DATE (Ceremony Date is determined by SON. Should be semester end date or after)
<b>GSBS - GBS PoT</b>																		
Fall 2026	202713	8/23/2026	8/24/2026	08/24 - 09/09	9/9/2026	9/21/2026	11/10/2026	10/5/2026	11/30/2026	12/4/2026	12/7/2026	12/11/2026	12/9/2026	12/14/2026	16	9/9/2026	9/21/2026	12/11/2026
SPRING 2027	202743	1/10/2027	1/11/2027	01/11 - 01/27	1/27/2027	2/8/2027	4/6/2027	2/22/2027	4/26/2027	4/30/2027	5/3/2027	5/7/2027	5/5/2027	5/10/2027	17	1/27/2027	2/8/2027	5/7/2027
SUMMER 2027	202773	5/23/2027	5/24/2027	05/24 - 06/09	6/9/2027	6/14/2027	6/15/2027	6/24/2027	8/2/2027	8/6/2027	8/9/2027	8/13/2027	8/11/2027	8/16/2027	12	6/9/2027	6/14/2027	8/13/2027
<b>GGMS - GMD PoT</b>																		
Fall 2026	202713	8/2/2026	8/3/2026	08/03 - 08/18	8/18/2026	8/28/2026	11/10/2026	09/24/20026	12/7/2026	12/11/2026	12/14/2026	12/18/2026	12/16/2026	12/21/2026	21	8/18/2026	8/28/2026	
SPRING 2027	202743	1/3/2027	1/4/2027	01/04 - 01/20	1/20/2027	2/1/2027	4/6/2027	2/11/2027	5/10/2027	5/14/2027	5/17/2027	5/21/2027	5/19/2027	5/24/2027	20	1/20/2027	2/1/2027	
SUMMER 2027	202773	5/23/2027	5/24/2027	05/24 - 06/02	6/2/2027	6/14/2027	6/15/2027	6/16/2027	7/12/2027	7/16/2027	7/19/2027	7/23/2027	7/21/2027	7/26/2027	9	6/2/2027	6/14/2027	
<b>GPSC - GPH PoT</b>																		
Fall 2026	202713	8/16/2026	8/17/2026	08/17 - 09/01	9/1/2026	9/14/2026	11/10/2026	10/2/2026	12/7/2026	12/11/2026	12/14/2026	12/18/2026	12/16/2026	12/21/2026	18	9/1/2026	9/14/2026	12/18/2026
SPRING 2027	202743	1/3/2027	1/4/2027	01/04 - 01/20	1/20/2027	2/1/2027	4/6/2027	2/23/2027	5/3/2027	5/7/2027	5/10/2027	5/14/2027	5/12/2027	5/17/2027	19	1/20/2027	2/1/2027	5/14/2027
SUMMER 2027	202773	5/23/2027	5/24/2027	05/24 - 06/09	6/9/2027	6/14/2027	6/15/2027	6/24/2027	8/2/2027	8/6/2027	8/9/2027	8/13/2027	8/11/2027	8/16/2027	12	6/9/2027	6/14/2027	8/13/2027

Holidays	Fall 2026	Spring 2027	Summer 2027
Labor Day	September 7		
Thanksgiving	November 26 - 27		
Winter Holiday	December 24 - 25		
New Year's Eve	December 31		
New Year's Day		January 1	
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day		January 18	
Spring Break Holiday (All)		March 19	
Memorial Day			May 31
Independence Day			July 5